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Inside this issue: Football Stars 

Yesterday our year 3/4 boys played their football final at 
AFC Telford United Ground against a very good Homer Lake 
side. Considering the weather conditions and a very muddy 
pitch our boys did really well and they played fantastic 
football. Congratulations to the boys who finished second in 
their age group overall for Telford and Wrekin Primary 
Schools.  

Fairshare Savers Club 
Just to let all of our savers know that 
there will no Fairshare session next week,  
15th May, due to the year 6 SATS taking 
place. There will be one more session on 
the Wednesday 22nd May before we 
break up for half term. Happy saving! 

 

Lost Property 
Over the next two weeks, on selected days, there will be a 
claim table on the playground at the end of the day. This is 
dependant on dry weather, but we do hope to get as many 
items claimed as possible before the end of half term. 
There will be a uniform sale on Thursday 23rd May which 
will be greatly made up of donated uniform that we have 
received and possibly some 
unclaimed items.  
 
Please can parents label their 
childs clothing and items so 
that they can be reunited 
with their owners if lost or 
left behind. Thank you. 



 

 

 

 

             

Apley Hub School Phone No:  07514 230470 

Breakfast Club Phone No: 07514 229353 

DATE EVENT 

Monday 13th May to 
Thursday 16th May 

KS2 SATs Week 

Tuesday 14th May Base 8 Parent Lunch & Class 
Visit—12.00pm 

Thursday 16th May Big Breakfast Themed Lunch 

Friday 17th May Year 5 Break Time Cake Sale 

Monday 20th May KS1 SATs Week 

Tuesday 21st May Base 12 Parent Lunch & Class 
Visit 12.00pm 

Wednesday 22nd May Reception Visit to Home Farm 
Attingham 

Friday 24th May Break Up For Half Term 

Monday 3rd June  Pupils Return To School 

Tuesday 4th June School Photos - Year Groups, 
Sports, Leavers 

Thursday 6th June  Base 11 Parent Lunch & Class 
Visit—12.00pm 

Thursday 6th June  Year 3 Dewa Roman Trip to 
Chester 

Wednesday 12th June New Reception Parents Induction 
Meeting—2.00pm 

Thursday 13th June New Reception Parents Induction 
Meeting—2.00pm 

Friday 14th June Reception Break Time Cake Sale 

Monday 17th June  9.30-11.00am—Reception Sports 
Day 

Tuesday 18th June 9.30-11.45am—KS1 Sports Day 

Wednesday 19th June 9.30-11.45—Years 3&4 Sports 
Day 

Wednesday 19th June 1.00—3.00pm—Year 5&6 Sports 
Day 

Monday 1st July Science Week 

Thursday 4th July Year 6 Performance to parents 
2.00pm 

Friday 5th July Children can dress up for   
Science Week 

Thursday 11th July Year 6 Prom at Casey's 5pm-7pm 

Tuesday 16th July Year 6 Fairtrade Coffee Morning 

Wednesday 17th July American Diner Themed Lunch 

Wednesday 17th July FAWS Whole School Mufti Day 

Thursday 18th July Last Day Of Summer Term 

All newsletters, dates and school information is available on our website at http://www.apleywoodprimaryschool.org.uk 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Date Changes 
Please be aware that a   
couple of dates for the     
calendar have changed. The 
Fairtrade Coffee morning 
will now be on 16th July and 
the year 6 performance to 
parents has moved from the 
16th to the 4th July. Many 
thanks. 

 

Use of Mobile Phones On Site 

We enjoy inviting our parents and carers into 
school to take part in events such as workshops, 
parent lunches and class visits but please can we 
remind you that we take safeguarding very          
seriously and the use of mobiles and the taking of          

photographs during these 
times is   strictly forbidden.  

Anyone who is found using a 
mobile phone or taking            
photographs will have their 
parental license to enter 
school revoked.  

Many Thanks 


